UNIVERSITY OF MARIBOR

UM TUITION FEES FOR THE 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR — PART-TIME STUDIES
Faculties planning the above-standard implementation of studies in the 2022/23 academic year (e.g. implementation in the English language) include a financial

contribution for the above-standard implementation in the tuition fee rate. Criteria for the above-standard implementation of the study programme are set by
the faculty. The student council of the faculty has to give its consent to the criteria for the above-standard implementation which are then adopted jointly with
the price list by the Management Board of the University of Maribor.

When setting the amount of the tuition fee for the above-standard implementation of part-time studies, the faculty must take into account actual costs incurred
by the above-standard implementation of the study programme. Students must also have the possibility of performing study obligations within the standard
implementation.
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A UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES - tuition fee per year of study Computer Science Architecture Life Sciences Engineering Engineering
1./1%-cycle |1. 1°"- CYCLE PROFESSIONAL STUDY PROGRAMME (BOLOGNA)
2,100.00 -Enterprise Engineering, 3,240.00
Organization and Management of Human
Resources and Educational Systems, Preschool Education: 1,900.00
Organization and Management of Sports Coaching: 2,000.00
Information Systems, 3,000.00 -
Management in Sport, Crisis Management
1% year 1,990.00 2,550.00 3,500.00 1,990.00 4,200.00 2,800.00 2,190.00
2,100.00 -Enterprise Engineering, 3,590.00
Organization and Management of Human
Resourcc.?s af1d Educational Systems, Preschool Education: 2,100.00
Orgamzatlc.)n and Management of Sports Coaching: 2,100.00
Information Systems, 3,000.00 -
Management in Sport, Crisis Management
2" year 1,990.00 2,550.00 3,500.00 1,990.00 4,200.00 2,800.00 2,190.00
2,100.00 -Enterprise Engineering, 4,180.00
Organization and Management of Human
Resources and Educational Systems, Preschool Education: 2,350.00
Organization and Management of Sports Coaching: 2,540.00
Information Systems, 3,000.00 -
3" year 2,345.00 2,550.00 3,500.00 2,200.00 Management in Sport 4,200.00 2,800.00 2,190.00
la propaedeutic course 399.00
Costs of the preparation and defence of the diploma thesis (PART-TIME studies) for
those who paid the tuition fee in previous years with the cost of defence not being
included in the tuition fee
TUITION FEE including the contribution for above-standard implementation 3,500.00
tuition fee for the implementation of the study programme in English (per year of
study)
Extension of the student status within part-time studies in accordance with Article 70
of the Higher Education Act (second indent of of the second paragraph of Article 70 of
the Higher Education Act)
2./1%-cycle [1°"- CYCLE ACADEMIC STUDY PROGRAMME + UNIFORM (LONG-CYCLE) S. P. (BOLOGNA)
1% year 1,990.00 2,180.00 2,100.00 4,200.00 2,260.00. 2,390.00
2" year 1,990.00 2,180.00 2,100.00 4,200.00 2,260.00. 2,390.00
3% year 2,345.00 2,460.00 2,100.00 4,200.00 2,310.00. 2,390.00
TUITION FEE including the contribution for above-standard implementation
2,880.00
tuition fee for the implementation of the study programme in English (per year of 2,880.00
study) 3,160.00
Costs of the preparation and defence of the diploma thesis (PART-TIME studies) for
those who paid the tuition fee in previous years with the cost of defence not being
included in the tuition fee
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B. POSTGRADUATE STUDIES - tuition fee per year of study Computer Science Architecture Life Sciences Engineering Engineering
3./2"d-cycle 2"°- CYCLE MASTER’S STUDY PROGRAMME (BOLOGNA)
Nursing Care - option Nursing Care 3,390.00
2,690.00 - Enterprise Engineering Nursing Care - option Emergency Situations
o ! in Health Care 3,500.00
Organization and Managem'ent of Human Nursing Care - option Preventive and Clinical Inclusion in Education: 2,200.00
o Resources and Educational Systems, " .
1> year 2,350.00 3,366.00 3,500.00 2,505.00 2,390.00 o 4,600.00 2,800.00 2,500.00|Nutrition 3,500.00 Elementary Education: 2,000.00 2,590.00
2,330.00. Organization and Management of . . . .
. Nursing Care - option Public Health 3,500.00 Preschool Education: 2,730.00
Information Systems 2,850.00 -
Management in Health and Social Welfare
Nursing Care - option Nursing Care 3,680.00
Nursing Care - option Emergency Situations
in Health Care 3,680.00
Nursing Care - option Preventive and Clinical
Nutrition 3,680.00
Nursing Care - option Integrated Treatment
of Chronic Patients in Advanced Nursing
Practice 3,680.00
2" year 2,350.00 3,366.00 3,500.00 2,505.00 2,460.00 2,990.00 4,600.00 2,800.00 2,500.00|Nursing Care - option Mental Health in Inclusion in Education: 2,400.00 2,590.00
2,330.00. Advanced Nursing Practice 3,680.00
Nursing Care - option Integrated Care for
Older People in Advanced Nursing Practice
3,680.00
Management in Health and Social Welfare -
2,781.00
tuition fee for the implementation of the study programme in English (per year of
study)
TUITION FEE including the contribution for above-standard implementation 3,500.00
tuition fee for the implementation of the study programme in English (per year of 3,090.00
study) 3,900.00 3,160.00 2,979.00
Extension of the student status within part-time studies in accordance with Article 70
of the Higher Education Act (second indent of of the second paragraph of Article 70 of
the Higher Education Act)
DOCTORAL STUDY PROGRAMME
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D POSTGRADUATE STUDIES - tuition fee per year of study Computer Science Architecture Life Sciences Engineering Engineering

4/3"-cycle

3"°. CYCLE DOCTORAL STUDY PROGRAMME (BOLOGNA)




Civil Engineering; Traffic and 3,404.00(3,900.00
3,860.00 Transportation Engineering: 3,490.00 -
Industrial Engineering 2,700.00 2,970.00. Industrial
1% year 3,490.00 3,900.00 3,950.00 2,600.00 Industrial Engineering : 3,490.00 2,800.00 4,000.00 3,400.00 Engineering 3,950.00 3,400.00|Nursing Care: 4,750.00 4,802.00 Science of Education: 3,300.00 2,700.00
Civil Engineering; Traffic and 3,404.00(3,900.00
3,860.00 Transportation Engineering: 3,490.00 -
Industrial Engineering 2,700.00 2,970.00. Industrial
2" year 3,490.00 3,900.00 3,950.00 2,250.00 Industrial Engineering : 3,490.00 2,800.00 4,000.00 3,400.00 Engineering 3,400.00|Nursing Care: 4,750.00 4,802.00 Science of Education: 3,300.00 2,700.00
Civil Engineering; Traffic and 3,404.00
Transportation Engineering:
2,700.00 2,970.00.
3™ year 3,860.00 3,900.00 3,950.00 2,250.00 Industrial Engineering : 3,490.00 2,800.00 4,000.00 3,400.00 3,900.00 3,400.00|Nursing Care: 4,750.00 4,802.00 Science of Education: 3,300.00 3,380.00
4" year 2,250.00 2,800.00 4,000.00 2,970.00. 3,700.00
TUITION FEE including the contribution for above-standard implementation
tuition fee for the implementation of the study programme in English (per year of
study) 4,100.00
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5. TRAINING STUDY PROGRAMMES Computer Science Architecture Life Sciences Engineering Engineering
Pedagogical and Andragogical Education 1,800.00 1,800.00
Study Programme for Teaching English or German to Young Learners 2,744.00 2,744.00
Home Economics 3,450.00

Study Programme for Teaching the Natural Sciences Subject in the 6" and 7" Grades of
Primary School

2,225.00

Specialization in Tax Law; Specialization in Corporation Law

1,980.00

Sustainable Construction

2,390.00

Maribor, 27 January 2022

The tuition fees for part-time studies of the University of Maribor for the 2022/2023 academic year were adopted by the UM Management Board at its 11 regular meeting of 27 January 2022.

President of the UM Management Board:
izr. prof. dr. Mitja Gorenak




